
cert. no. date of death name

rac

e remarks age burial date of burial cause

length of 

resid. status Spouse Cert. saved? Birth date Birth location Maternal Paternal Med. Attention

192020113 20-Aug-1920 Brim, Joseph W pauper

4 

1/2 Poor Farm 21-Aug-1920 Scrofula / TB 1 yr. 6 mo. orphan yes not known Lee Co., Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 18 days

195028558 1-Dec-1950 Clouse, Alice Bledsoe W

Ely, T.E. 

coroner 90

[Lee] Co. 

Farm 

Cemetery 2 Dec 1950 Senility unknown widowed Clint Clouse yes 1 Nov 1860 Lee Co., Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 15 yrs.

192218085 21-Aug-1922 Clouse, Clinton W pauper 81

Hubbard 

Springs Aug 22 1922 senility 4 yrs. married Alice Clouse Yes 15-Jan-1841

Hancock Co., 

Tn Mary Ezekel Clause rec'd med. att. 4 mo., 7 days

191911791 2-Apr-1919 Crumly, Martha Jane W pauper 71

Poor House 

Farm 4-Apr-1919

cardio 

vascular unknown single NA yes not known

Hancock Co., 

Tn Maholy Baker John Crumly rec'd med. att. 1 mo., 22 days

193126208 8-Nov-1931 Crusenberry, Johnny D. W

res. of Poor 

House 75 Poor Farm 9 Nov 1931

Brights 

disease unknown married not known yes 3-Jan-1856

Grayson Co., 

Va Nancy Burgan

Ben 

Crusenberry rec'd med. att. 38 days

192811461 22-May-1928 Daughtery, Francis W

res. of poor 

house 70 Poor Farm 23 May 1928 LaGrippe 5 yrs. +/- single yes unknown

Letcher Co., 

Ky not known

rec'd med. att. 5 yrs., 3 mo., 

12 days

191625113 7-Oct-1916 Davis, James W

pauper; retired 

carpenter 65 Alms House 8-Oct-1916

intersticial 

nephritis unknown widowed not listed yes not known Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 7 days

191416574 26-Jul-1914 Durkins (Dinkins), John W pauper inmate 86

Poor Farm 

grave yard 27 Jul 1914 not known unknown married not listed yes 1-Jan-1905

Washington 

Co., Va. not known not known no physician att.

192718222 24-Aug-1927 Fletcher, J.J. W

Co. Jail 

inmate / 60 Poor Farm 24 Aug 1927

Cardio 

Vascular inmate at jail unknown yes unknown not known not known rec'd med. att. 2 mo. 6 days

192808947 19-Apr-1928 Gibson, Daisy W

poor farm 

inmate 42 Poor Farm 20 Apr 1928

Cardio 

vascular 10 yrs. 3 mo. widowed Lum Gibson yes unknown Tenn.

Martha 

Mullins rec'd med. att. 5 mo. 9 days

192813888 19-Jun-1928 Gibson, Thomas W farmer 71 Poor Farm 21 Jun 1928

Cardio 

vascular unknown widowed not known yes 9-Nov-1859 Scott Co., Va.

Katherine 

Sexton rec'd med. att. 2 mo., 15 days

192211203 12-May-1922 Gipson (Gibson), Sara W pauper 30 Poor Farm May 12 1922 epilipsy 4 yrs. single NA yes unknown Lee Co., Va

Margaret 

Anderson Lodge Gipson rec'd med. att. 1 day

191709660 20-Apr-1917 Goins, Lydia W no occupation 73 Poor Farm 21-Apr-1917

intersticial 

nephritis unknown single NA yes 1-Apr-1844 Roan Co., Tn Mintie Hufmire Isiah Goins rec'd med. att. 1 mo., 20 days

192701329 8-Jan-1927 Gollihon, Elisha W farmer 58 Poor Farm 10 Jan 1927

Cardio 

vascular 11 mo. +/- widowed not known yes not known Lee Co., Va

Margaret 

Smith rec'd med. att. 11 mos. +/-

192013408 31-May-1920 Herron, Rebecca W pauper 70 Poor Farm 1-Jun-1920

debility; fract. 

hip 4 yrs. single NA yes not known Scott Co., Va. Susan Brown

Tillman 

Herron rec'd med. att. 1 day

193809497 22-Apr-1938 Hounshell, Pat (Patrick) W

res. of poor 

farm 78 White Shoals not listed

broken pelvis 

and femur unknown married Sara Winkle yes not known Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 22 days

192915644 27-Jun-1929 Howlett, Thomas W

poor farm 

inmate 69 Poor Farm 28-Jun-1929 TB unknown widowed M. Thompson yes 19-Jun-1860 Carroll Co.,Va not known

Pleasant 

Howlett rec'd med. att. 27 days

192008097 13-Mar-1920 Jackson, Margaret W

poor farm 

resident 82 Poor Farm 15-Mar-1920 TB 3 yrs. widow

Henry 

Jackson yes not known Lee Co., Va.

Hester 

Blubock

Thomas 

Collinsworth rec'd med. att. 2 yrs, 5 mo.

193429345 25-Dec-1934 James, Marcus W

res. of Poor 

House 50 Poor Farm 26 Dec 1934

Brights 

disease unknown single NA yes not known Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 50 days

192629222 9-Dec-1926 Johnson (Sullivan), Mary W

poor farm 

inmate 84 Poor Farm 10-Dec-1926 breast cancer 6 mo. +/- widowed Ebe Johnson yes 10-May-1842

Hancock Co., 

Tn Marcum rec'd med. att. 6 mos.

192929634 18-Dec-1929 Kerns, Marion W coal miner 23 Poor Farm 20 Dec 1929

accid; drugs; 

expos. unknown single NA yes not known Va.

Victoria 

Templeton Kerns rec'd med. att. 1 day

193224982 8-Nov-1932 Kimberling, Oraetta W housekeeper 20 Poor Farm 8 Nov 1932 TB unknown single NA yes not known Va. Luetta __

Emmett 

Kimberling rec'd med. att. 2 days

192908547 12-Mar-1929

Mafiel / Morefield (Shuler), 

Orlena W housewife 69 Poor Farm 13-Mar-1929

mitral 

insufficency unknown widowed not known Yes not known Lee Co., Va Polly Garden David Shuler rec'd med. att. 12 days

193519706 11-Aug-1935 McCoy, Jim Blk

occup. Public 

Works 95 Poor Farm 12-Aug-1935

mitral 

insufficency unknown married Lizzie McCoy yes not known S.C. not known not known rec'd med. att. 2 mo., 5 days

191528645 26-Dec-1915 Meridy, Delaney W pauper 70

Poor House 

grave yard 27-Dec-1915

intersticial 

nephritis unknown widowed not listed yes 18-Jan-1905 Lee Co., Va. not known __ Reece rec'd med. att. 26 days

192008095 10-Mar-1920 Miles, William W

poor farm 

resident 90 Alms House 11-Mar-1920

disentery / old 

age unknown widowed not listed yes not known Lee Co., Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 2 days

192406505 31-Mar-1924 Morgan, Morgity H. W

emply'd by 

Davis Nursery 80 Poor Farm 2 Apr 1924

Cardio 

Vascular 1 mo. 7 days married Tildy yes 2-Jul-1843 Green Co., Tn Betty Davis rec'd med. att. 38 days

193121768 18-Sep-1931 Mullins, Annie W

res. of Poor 

House 54 Poor Farm 19 Sep 1931

mitral 

insufficency unknown single NA yes not known

Columbus, 

Ohio

Lucinda 

Mullins not known rec'd med. att. 3 days

192825593 29-Nov-1928 Newton, Thomas W

poor house 

inmate 69 Poor Farm 1 Dec 1928 died suddenly unknown married not known yes 29-Jan-1859 England not known

rec'd med. att. for asthma for 

"some time"

192908544 14-Feb-1929 Nolan, Roy W

res. of Poor 

House 7 Poor Farm 15-Feb-1929

mitral 

insufficency unknown single NA yes 11-May-1921 Clay Co., Ky

Arzula 

Dockery Lewis Nolan rec'd med. att. 1 day

192911088 2-Apr-1929 Nolen, Joseph W

res. of Poor 

House 9 Poor Farm 3-Apr-1929

mitral 

insufficency unknown single NA yes 8-Jun-1919 Clay Co., Ky

Arzula 

Dockery Lewis Nolan rec'd med. att. 4 days

192127000 23-Dec-1921 Ousborne, Lew W frac. hip 3 wks 72 Poor Farm 24-Dec-1921

Cardio 

Vascular unknown unknown unknown yes 22-Feb-1849 Harlan Co., Ky Lydo Janes

Andrew 

Ousborn rec'd med. att. 23 days

1925 Pleasant, Edward Joseph no cert. 63 Poor Farm unconfirmed

191311745 20-May-1913 Ramey, Dock W miner 70

Poor Farm 

graveyard 21 May 1913 TB 4 mo. married not listed yes not known Tenn. not known not known rec'd med. att. 4 mo., 5 days

193107199 11-Feb-1931 Reynolds, Charles Wm. W

poor farm 

occupant 60+ Poor Farm 12 Feb 1931 carcinoma unknown widowed Min. Reynolds yes not known Va. Tabitha Yound

Daniel 

Reynolds not stated

191607044 25-Mar-1916 Roberts, Malinda Ann W pauper 71 Poor Farm 27-Mar-1916

intersticial 

nephritis unknown widowed not listed yes 1-Mar-1845 Lee Co., Va.

Hanah 

Lawson

Joseph 

Bledsoe

rec'd med. att. 3 yrs, 9 mo., 3 

days

194811702 22-May-1948 Rose, Charlie W Peddler 55 Poor Farm 5-24-1948 pneumonia

1.5 yrs Penn. 

Gap divorced Rose, Cleo Yes Apr. 1893 Italy Sally Rose, John rec'd med. att. 17 days

191607041 14-Mar-1916 Saul, Ed Blk farmer 60

Poor Farm 

graveyard 15-Mar-1916

acute 

indigestion

unknown  (50 

yrs in Lee Co.) single NA yes not known not known not known not known rec'd med. att. 15 days

191927481 8-Nov-1919 Seals, Sara W housekeeping 63 Poor Farm 9-Nov-1919

softening of 

brain unknown widowed not listed yes not known

Tazewell 

Co.,Va.

Malinda 

Syberts Sam Brooks rec'd med att. 3 mo., 17 days

192110601 21-May-1921 Singleton, Ira W pauper 67 Poor Farm 22-May-1921

Cardio 

Vascular 1 yr. widowed

Martha 

Singleton yes April Lee Co., Va. Polly Robins

Wm. 

Singleton rec'd med. att. 21 days

192811459 4-May-1928 Smith, Jackson W

poor farm 

inmate 72 Poor Farm 5 May 1928

cerebral 

hemorrhage unknown widowed not known yes unknown Ky. not known rec'd med. att. <1 day

191428243 30-Dec-1914 Snodgrass, Sarah Elizabeth W housewife 80 Poor farm 1 Jan 1914

cancer of 

forehead unknown married not listed yes not known Harlan Co., Ky not known __ Smith refused all med. treatment

193814370 6-Jun-1938 Stevens, Lucinda W no occupation 73 Poor Farm 7 Jun 1938 cardio unknown married __ Stevens yes not known Ky not known not known rec'd med. attn 3 days

191927482 14-Nov-1919 Tarrell, Mary W no occupation 40 Poor Farm 15-Nov-1919

cirrhosis of 

liver unknown single NA yes not known Lee Co., Va. Lockie Tarrell not known rec'd med. att. 2 mo, 14 days

192013407 7-May-1920 Thomas, Ethel W pauper 26 Poor Farm 8-May-1920 TB 9 yrs single NA yes 1-May-1894 Lee Co., Va. Francis Mase

Josuha 

Thomas rec'd med. att. 22 days

193809488 9-Mar-1938 Thompson, Rebecca W Poor House 70 Stickleyville 10 Mar 1938 TB unknown widowed not listed yes not known Lee Co., Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 1 yr. 

193107210 13-Mar-1931 Thorpe, Sam W

res. of Poor 

house 77 Woodway 14 Mar 1931

mitral 

insufficency unknown single NA yes not known Va. not known not known rec'd med. att. 3 days

193424320 30-Oct-1934 Trussley, William W

inmate of Poor 

House 77 Poor Farm 31 Oct 1934

Brights 

disease unknown widowed not known yes not known not known not known not known rec'd med. att. 2 mo.

193112513 5-May-1931 Vincel, Margaret W

res. of Poor 

House 72

Allen 

Graveyard 5 May 1931

mitral 

insufficency unknown single NA yes not known Tazewell, Va. Rebecca Priut not known rec'd med. att. 10 days

191519140 7-Aug-1915 Wells, Martha Jane W

"was a 

pauper" 48

Sibert 

graveyard 8-Aug-1915

aortic 

reguritation unknown widowed not listed yes 9-Feb-1905 Lee Co., Va.

Elizabeth 

Johnson Ira Fisher rec'd med. att. 23 days

191607040 5-Mar-1916 Williams, Taylor W farmer 68

Poor Farm 

graveyard 6-Mar-1916

intersticial 

nephritis unknown widowed not listed yes not known

Hancock Co., 

Tn not known not known rec'd med. att. 2 mo., 25 days

193521882 12-Sep-1935 Witt, Mary W Housewife 87 Poor Farm 13-Sep-1935

mitral 

insufficency unknown widowed not known yes not known Ky not known not known rec'd med. att. 28 days

193429344 12-Dec-1934 Worley, Columbus C. W

inmate of Poor 

House 83 Poor Farm 12 Dec 1934

Brights 

disease unknown single NA yes not known not known not known not known rec'd med. att. 42 days
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